:				
FORM PTO-1618A  Expires 06/30/09  OMB 0651-0027  1P.F.  (BURLIPS) 27-2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
AUG 2 2 2001 E TRADEMARK	64 (-77·01			
TO: The Commissioner of Ratients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type RADEM  Conveyance Type				
Capitilionist	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment    Effective Date   Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name MERIAL LLC	06 15 01			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership 🗴 Corporation Association				
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Lawy				
Name HUBBARD ISA LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Mne 1) 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center				
Address (inter)				
Address (line 2)	Delaware <sup>1</sup> 19801 Zip Code			
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partitets in Fig. 1. Individual General Partitets in Fig. 1. Individual General Partitets in Fig. 1. Individual I				
xx Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  Opening must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Citizenship/State of Inculporation	CE USE ONLY			
40.00 DP )	and and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Problection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Problection of information officer. Washington.  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and problem information of information of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and recorded in formation of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and recorded in formation of information of information of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded to complete the cover sheet to average approximately				
garnering the one of the office of information and Regulatory Atlanta Assignment Practice. DO NOT Serio Thanks				
Information Collection Budget Package 665190217  Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	h required cover sheet(s) Information to. arks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0715

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trudemark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA			
Address (line 2)	21 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900			
Address (line 4)	41 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900				
Name LARSON & TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA				
Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900				
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration		
		1,910,331 1,655	,/11	
No. of F	Properties	r of properties involved. # 2		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involves.				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
	f Payment: Enclosed XX			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 12-0555				
		tion to charge additional fees: Ye	s XX No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original documents				
indic	cated herein.	2		
מחס	EWSTER TAYLOR	his 15	August 21, 2001  Date Signed	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MERIAL LLC, a corporation of DELAWARE with principal offices located at 3239 Satellite Boulevard, Building 500, Duluth, Georgia 30096. USA, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which are set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Whereas HUBBARD ISA LLC, a corporation of DELAWARE with principal offices located at 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, New Castle County, US, DELAWARE 19801, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof; Now, therefor, for the sum of \$ 10.00 and other and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MERIAL LLC does hereby assign unto the said HUBBARD ISA LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration and applications for registration thereof, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

Assignor hereby appoints the Assignee its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in the Assignor's name and stead but for the Assignee's benefit to take any and all steps (including proceeding at law, in equity or otherwise at Assignee's cost and expense), and to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the aforesaid trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark interests and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same, or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto (at Assignee's cost and expense). Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0717 MERIAL LLC

15 June 2001

(Signature)

Horace D. NALLE

(Print Name)

COMPANY SECRETARY
(Print Title)

## SCHEDULE A

- US Trademark Registration HI-Y No. 1,910,331

- US Trademark Registration "TURKEY DESIGN" No. 1,655,711

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0719